Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/19/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IronPort Systems, Inc.		06/19/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cisco IronPort Systems LLC	
Street Address:	170 West Tasman Drive	
City:	San Jose	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95134	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77120201	ACCOUNTABLE INTERNET
Registration Number:	3170623	ASYNCOS
Registration Number:	3096692	I
Serial Number:	78614675	CONTEXT ADAPTIVE SCANNING ENGINE
Registration Number:	2500169	DATAREACTOR
Serial Number:	78834358	DYNAMIC VECTORING
Serial Number:	78834342	DYNAMIC VECTORING AND STREAMING
Serial Number:	78526089	EMAIL SECURITY MANAGER
Serial Number:	78611699	FIXING EMAIL
Registration Number:	3017184	IRONPORT
Serial Number:	78834723	IRONPORT ANTI-SPAM
Serial Number:	78833284	MAKING THE INTERNET SAFE
Serial Number:	78832768	POWER AT THE PERIMETER
	1	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK

900101277 **REEL: 003736 FRAME: 0279**

Registration Number:	2931704	SENDERBASE
Serial Number:	78526081	VIRTUAL GATEWAY
Serial Number:	78833248	WEB REPUTATION FILTERS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)938-5200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650 988-8500

Email: trademarks@fenwick.com

Correspondent Name: Karen Marie Kitterman, Esq.

Address Line 1: 801 California Street
Address Line 2: Silicon Valley Center,

Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	23764-00071
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karen Marie Kitterman, Esq.
Signature:	/Karen Marie Kitterman/
Date:	03/11/2008

Total Attachments: 3

source=CERT MERGER#page1.tif source=CERT MERGER#page2.tif source=CERT MERGER#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003736 FRAME: 0280



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"IRONPORT SYSTEMS, INC. ", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "EIVISSA ACQUISITION LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF

"CISCO IRONPORT SYSTEMS LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE,

AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE NINETEENTH DAY OF JUNE,

A.D. 2007, AT 9:57 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4262527 8100M 070728759

Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5774699

DATE: 06-20-07

TRADEMARK REEL: 003736 FRAME: 0281

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:55 PM 06/19/2007 FILED 09:57 PM 06/19/2007 SRV 070728759 - 4262527 FILE

Certificate of merger for the merger of ironport systems, inc. with and into eivissa acquisition llc

Pursuant to Section 264(c) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act

Eivissa Acquisition LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Eivissa Sub"), does hereby certify to the following facts relating to the merger (the "Merger") of IronPort Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), with and into Eivissa Sub, with Eivissa Sub continuing as the surviving entity of the Merger (the "Surviving Entity"):

FIRST:

The constituent business entitles participating in the Morger herein certified are (i) the Company, a comporation, which is incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware and (ii) Bivissa Sub, a limited liability company, which is organized under the laws of the State of Delaware,

SECOND:

An Agreement and Plan of Reorganization, as amended (the "Merger Agreement"), has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by Eivissa Sub and the Company in accordance with the provisions of subsection (b) of 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act and in accordance with the provisions of Section 228, and subsection (c) of Section 264 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

THIRD:

The name of the Surviving Entity in the Merger herein certified is Hivissa Acquisition LLC, which shall continue its existence as said surviving limited liability company under the name Cisco IronPort Systems LLC upon the effective date of said merger, pursuant to the provisions of the Delaware Limited Liability Law.

FOURTH:

The Certificate of Formation of Eivissa Sub, as now in force and effect, shall continue to be the Certificate of Formation of the Surviving Entity, until amended and changed pursuant to the provisions of the Delaware Limited Liability Law.

FIFTH:

The executed Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of Eivissa Sub, the Surviving Entity, c/o Cisco Systems, Inc., 170 West Tasman Drive, San Jose, CA 95134-1706.

SIXTH:

A copy of the executed Marger Agreement will be furnished by Elvissa Sub, the Surviving Entity, on request and without cost, to any member of Elvissa Sub or any stockholder of the Company.

23673/00260/8F/5187752.4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Eivissa Sub has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed by its duly authorized person as of June 19, 2007.

EIVISSA ACQUISITION LLC

Ned Hooper Manager

[Signature page to certificate of merger of ironport systems, inc. With and into Eivissa acquisition LLC]

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003736 FRAME: 0283

RECORDED: 03/11/2008